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Note: Data is gathered from National Student  Clearinghouse and EOU Grad-School Records and may not be exhaustive
Further Education counted is that detected within a year of baccalaureate completion.

CIP Family Category 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 3-Year Total
01 Agriculture, Agriculture Operations, and Related Sciences 2 1 3
03 Natural Resources and Conservation 2 2
09 Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs 1 1
13 Education 33 28 34 95
14 Engineering 1 1
22 Legal Professions and Studies 2 2
23 English Language and Literature/Letters 1 1 1 3
24 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities 1 1
25 Library Science 1 1
26 Biological and Biomedical Sciences 1 2 3
30 Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies 1 1
31 Parks, Recreation, Leisure and Fitness Studies 1 1
39 Theology and Religious Vocations 1 1
42 Psychology 3 3 1 7
43 Security and Protective Services 2 2 4
44 Public Administration and Social Service Professions 4 5 6 15
45 Social Sciences 2 2 4
49 Transportation and Materials Moving 1 1
51 Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences 3 2 4 9
52 Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support 8 7 8 23
54 History 2 1 3
Grand Total 62 57 62 181

Alumni Further Education 3-Year Total



CIP Family as Percentage of Detected Further Education
CIP Family Category 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 3-Year Total
01 Agriculture, Agriculture Operations, and Related Sciences 0% 4% 2% 2%
03 Natural Resources and Conservation 0% 0% 3% 1%
09 Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs 2% 0% 0% 1%
13 Education 53% 49% 55% 52%
14 Engineering 0% 0% 2% 1%
22 Legal Professions and Studies 3% 0% 0% 1%
23 English Language and Literature/Letters 2% 2% 2% 2%
24 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities 0% 0% 2% 1%
25 Library Science 0% 2% 0% 1%
26 Biological and Biomedical Sciences 2% 4% 0% 2%
30 Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies 0% 2% 0% 1%
31 Parks, Recreation, Leisure and Fitness Studies 0% 0% 2% 1%
39 Theology and Religious Vocations 0% 2% 0% 1%
42 Psychology 5% 5% 2% 4%
43 Security and Protective Services 3% 0% 3% 2%
44 Public Administration and Social Service Professions 6% 9% 10% 8%
45 Social Sciences 3% 4% 0% 2%
49 Transportation and Materials Moving 0% 2% 0% 1%
51 Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences 5% 4% 6% 5%
52 Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support 13% 12% 13% 13%
54 History 3% 2% 0% 2%
Grand Total 62 57 62 181



Detailed Report by CIP Code

CIP Family/Specific CIP 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 Grand Total
01 Agriculture, Agriculture Operations, and Related Sciences 2 1 3

01.8001 Veterinary Medicine 2 1 3
03 Natural Resources and Conservation 2 2

03.0104 Environmental Science. 1 1
03.0206 Land Use Planning and Management/Development. 1 1

09 Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs 1 1
09.0101 Speech Communication and Rhetoric. 1 1

13 Education 33 28 34 95
13.0101 Education, General. 2 1 4 7
13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction. 3 1 4
13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General. 1 1
13.0501 Educational/Instructional Technology. 1 1
13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General. 2 2 4
13.1101 Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services. 1 3 3 7
13.1201 Adult and Continuing Education and Teaching. 1 1 2
13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching. 7 12 4 23
13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching. 12 7 18 37
13.1206 Teacher Education, Multiple Levels. 1 1
13.1210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching. 1 1 2
13.1299 Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods, Other. 2 2
13.1305 English/Language Arts Teacher Education. 1 1
13.1311 Mathematics Teacher Education. 1 1
13.1314 Physical Education Teaching and Coaching. 1 1
13.1207 Montessori Teacher Education. 1 1

14 Engineering 1 1
14.0501 Bioengineering and Biomedical Engineering. 1 1

22 Legal Professions and Studies 2 2
22.0208 Health Law. 1 1
22.0299 Legal Research and Advanced Professional Studies, Other. 1 1

23 English Language and Literature/Letters 1 1 1 3
23.0101 English Language and Literature, General. 1 1 2
23.1302 Creative Writing. 1 1

24 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities 1 1
24.0102 General Studies. 1 1

25 Library Science 1 1
25.0101 Library and Information Science. 1 1

26 Biological and Biomedical Sciences 1 2 3
26.0503 Medical Microbiology and Bacteriology. 1 1
26.0508 Microbiology and Immunology. 1 1
26.0908 Exercise Physiology. 1 1

30 Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies 1 1
30.1701 Behavioral Sciences. 1 1

31 Parks, Recreation, Leisure and Fitness Studies 1 1
31.0505 Kinesiology and Exercise Science. 1 1

39 Theology and Religious Vocations 1 1
39.0602 Divinity/Ministry. 1 1

42 Psychology 3 3 1 7
42.2703 Developmental and Child Psychology. 1 1
42.2803 Counseling Psychology. 1 2 3
42.2806 Educational Psychology. 1 1
42.2812 Forensic Psychology. 1 1
42.2814 Applied Behavior Analysis. 1 1

43 Security and Protective Services 2 2 4
43.0103 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration. 2 2
43.0302 Crisis/Emergency/Disaster Management. 1 1
43.9999 Homeland Security, Law Enforcement, Firefighting and Related Protective Services, Other. 1 1

44 Public Administration and Social Service Professions 4 5 6 15
44.0000 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND SOCIAL SERVICE PROFESSIONS. 1 1
44.0401 Public Administration. 1 1 1 3
44.0701 Social Work. 3 4 4 11

45 Social Sciences 2 2 4
45.0201 Anthropology. 1 1
45.0603 Econometrics and Quantitative Economics. 1 1 2
45.1001 Political Science and Government, General. 1 1

49 Transportation and Materials Moving 1 1
49.0101 Aeronautics/Aviation/Aerospace Science and Technology, General. 1 1

51 Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences 3 2 4 9
51.0701 Health/Health Care Administration/Management. 1 1
51.1508 Mental Health Counseling/Counselor. 1 1 2 4
51.2306 Occupational Therapy/Therapist. 1 1
51.2308 Physical Therapy/Therapist. 1 1
51.2401 Veterinary Medicine. 1 1
51.0912 Physician Assistant. 1 1

52 Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support 8 7 8 23
52.0101 Business/Commerce, General. 2 2
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General. 2 3 6 11
52.0213 Organizational Leadership. 3 1 2 6
52.0299 Business Administration, Management and Operations, Other. 3 3
52.1601 Taxation. 1 1

54 History 2 1 3
54.0101 History, General. 2 1 3

Grand Total 62 57 62 181
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